- Republic of the Philippines __

NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: 2025-06-8E

RESOLUTION DECLARING LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID
(LCRB) IN SOME ITEMS AND RECOMMENDING THE PROJECT FOR AWARD

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University advertised and posted the Invitation to
Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for Project 2025-8E: Supply and Delivery of Various Laboratory
Equipment and Other Machinery Equipment with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
amounting to Eleven Million Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand pesos only (Php1 1,225,000.00)
in the NVSU website, the PhilGEPS, Social Media and conspicuous places in the premises of the

NVSU on May 27, 2025;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, four (4) prospective bidders purchased

the bidding documents.

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, the participating
bidders passed the preliminary examinations as to legal/technical and financial bids and was

found eligible on June 16, 2025;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME BID AMOUNT AS READ
JEST TRADING 5,950,000.00
NOVEAULAB ASIA CORPORATION 288,867.00
LASE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT TRADING 3,846,000.00
PRINCE VALIANT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 2,606,000.00

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation and ascertainment of all
statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with the
Lowest Calculated Bid in some items of the project, its bid has been found to be responsive;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME BID AMOUNT AS EVALUATED
JEST TRADING 1,175,000.00
NOVEAULAB ASIA CORPORATION 200,652.00
LASE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT TRADING 276,000.00
PRINCE VALIANT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 2,400,000.00

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the University Bids and Awards Committee,

hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

a. award the project to JEST TRADING having the Lowest Calculated and Responsive

Bid (LCRB) for item nos., 4, 11, 14, 20, 21 and 24 amounting to One Million One
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand pesos only (Php1,175,000.00);

- award the project to NOVEAULAB ASIA CORPORATION having the Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for item nos., 16 AND 19, amounting to Two Hundred
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Two pesos only (Php200,652.00);

award the project to LASE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT TRADING having the
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for item nos., 15 and 17 amounting
to Two Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand pesos only (Php276,000.00);

NVSU-FR-BAC-15-00 (120921)



. Republic of the Philippine. _

NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: 2025-06-8E

d. award the project to PRINCE VALIANT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION having
the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for item no., 9 amounting to
Two Million Four Hundred Thousand pesos only (Php2,400,000.00);

e. declare failure of Public Bidding due to NO BID for item nos., 1, 2,5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12,
13, 22, 23, 25 and 26, amounting to Four Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand
pesos only (Php4,580,000.00), and recommend for re-advertisement:

f. declare failure of Public Bidding due to overpriced for item nos. 3 and 18
amounting to Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand pesos only (Php275,000.00);
and

g. recommend for approval by the University President the foregoing action.

RESOLVED, at the NVSU Bayombong Campus, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya, this 10t day

of July 2025.
Vo
70 P. EVANGELISTA ADORNA .VERGARA

Member ember

Aﬁ P. NEB:EDA

Member

MARVELYN A% D.DYLNUAN GERALDINE T. EBREO
Member Vice Chairperson

NVSU-FR-BAC-15-00 (120921)




